Maine law.
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LOBSTER FISHING IN MACHIAS BAY 

Chapter 37 

655 

CHAP. 39 

RESOL VE, Regulating Digging of Clams Within the Limits of the Towns 
of Deer Isle and Stonington. 

Digging of clams; regulated. Resolved: That the commissioner of 
sea and shore fisheries be, and hereby is, directed to issue a rule and regu
lation that it shall be unlawful for any person not a resident of the towns 
of Deer Isle and Stonington, in the county of Hancock, to dig for clams 
within the limits of said towns. This shall not interfere with any law relat
ing to taking shellfish for bait for fishermen. 

·Whoever violates the proVisions hereof shall for each offense be punished 
by a fine of not more than $10, or by imprisonment for not more than 30 

days. 
Approved :March 25, 1939. 

Chapter 38 

RESOL VE, Relating to Lobster Fishing at Jonesboro-Roque Bluffs. 

Lobster fishing regulated at Jonesboro-Roque Bluffs. Resolved: That 
the commissioner of sea and shore fisheries be, and hereby is, directed to 
repeal rule and regulation numbered 81, which relates to lobster fishing at 
Jonesboro-Roque Bluffs, as it appears in the official rules and regulations 
of the department, which was authorized by chapter 30 of the private and 
special laws of 1923, and formerly rule and regulation numbered 9. 

Approved :March 25, 1939. 

Chapter 39 

RESOLVE, Relating to Lobster Fishing in Machias Bay. 

Lobster fishing in Machias ~ay; repealed. Resolved: That the com
missioner of sep' and shore fisheries be, and hereby is, directed to repeal 
rule and regulation numbered 78, which relates to lobster fishing in Machias 
Bay, as it appears in the official rules and regulations of the department, 
which was authorized by chapter 121 of the private and special laws oaf 
1915, and amended by chapter 28 of the private and special laws of 1923 
(formerly rule and regu!ation numbered 6). 

Approved :March 25, 1939. 


	11
	12
	13
	Laws1939_p0655

